504156077 12/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4202751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAZIR MIR	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRTECH, INC.
Street Address:	30 VALLEY WOOD DRIVE
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15389133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: morgan.rafalski@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9426-95263-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHANNA P. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Johanna P. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=95263-02_Assignment#page1.tif source=95263-02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504156077 REEL: 040783 FRAME: 0548

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Nazir Mir, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled ACTIVE COMPOUND FORMULATION PACKAGE AND ITS SUBSEQUENT RELEASE FOR USE ON PLANT AND PLANT PARTS, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. US 13/969,393 ("393 application"), publication No. US20140326620 A1 was filed on August 16, 2013; and

WHEREAS, I previously conveyed any and all title and interest in the '393 application to Mirtech, Inc. ("Mirtech"), but now wish to make this assignment to Mirtech, effective as of January, 2016, regarding remaining rights in the invention, any remaining rights in the any future related applications, per the terms herein.

WHEREAS, Mirtech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 30 Valley Wood Drive, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in the '393 application and any related applications and in any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention, to the '393 application and to all patents or similar legal protection, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for the invention, from the '393 application, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications or legal equivalents, including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications or legal equivalents and the right to enforce all claims and recover damages for any and all infringements, and including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 040783 FRAME: 0549 and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the '393 application and any related applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any litigation or Patent Office or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, the '393 application, and any related applications and legal equivalents in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at, <u>SOMERSET</u> , <u>NJ</u> , this <u>4</u> day of
January, 2016.
STATE OF <u>New yeasey</u>)
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>Sumerset</u>)
On <u>JANUARY 4,2016</u> before me, <u>CHRISTINE JEAN BURKE</u> , personally
appeared NAZIR A MIR
personally known to me – OR – \nearrow proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Churte A. Burk

Christine Jean Burke Notary Public of New Jersey

ID No. 2333159

My Commission Expires August 24_2020

Notary Publicin and for said County and State